STARTECK FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Nivedita Mercantile and Financing Limited) Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Sunteck Centre, 37-40, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057. CIN: L51900MH1985PLC037039 Email id: cosec@niveditaindia.com Website: www.starteckfinance.com Tel: +22 42877800 Fax: +22 42877890

Notice is hereby given that in terms of Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, February 1, 2019 at 5th Floor, Sunteck Centre, 37-40, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057 interalia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2018.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at www.starteckfinance.com and may also be accessed on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com.

> For Starteck Finance Limited (Formerly known as Nivedita Mercantile and Financing Limited)

Mumbai, January 25, 2019

MEGH MAYUR INFRA LIMITED

(Formerly Poddar Infrastructure Limited

Properties Limited)

Tel No: 022-28993841

CIN: L51900MH1981PLC025693

NOTICE

Regulation 29 read with Regulation

47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations

and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations 2015, Notice is hereby

given that meeting of the Board o

Directors of the Company will be held

on Thursday, the 07th February, 2019

at 11.30 a.m. inter alia to consider and

approve the Unaudited Financial

Results for the Third Quarter ended

on 31st December, 2018 for the FY

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Mr. Nasser

Hafeez Khan, Mrs. Nargis Abdul Hafeez

Khan and Mrs. Lubna Ali have made an

application for transfer of membership

and shares of deceased members Smt.

Saira Hafeez Khan and Shri Abdul Hafeez

Khan being 5 shares of Rs. 250 each

bearing nos. 86 to 90, under Share

Certificate No. 16 of Premium Tower Co-

operative Housing Society Ltd. at sub.

Plot no 351 of survey no 41 (part) Lion

Sol marg, Oshiwara Old Lokhandwala

Complex off link Road, Andheri. The

society hereby invites claims and

objections from any person/s or Bank,

financial institution etc. By way of any

inheritance, share, sale mortgage, gift,

exchange, lien, charge etc. of whatsoever

nature, to the transfer within a period of 14

days, from the date of publication of this

notice with certified true copies of the

documents of claims. If no claims or

objections are received within the period

prescribed above, the society shall be free

to transfer the membership and above

said shares as per the bye-laws of the

society and the society shall not be

responsible for any claim or damage by

Premium Tower Co-operative Hosuing Society Ltd.

Sub plot no. 351 of S. no. 41 (Pt),

Andheri (W), Mumbai- 400 053.

Old Lokhandwala Complex,

Lion Sol Marg, Oshiwara,

way of such transfer.

Date: 26/01/19

Place: Mumbai

For MEGH MAYUR INFRA LTD

Mitul Shah

Managing Director

provisions

Pursuant to

2018-2019.

Date: 25.01.2019

Place: Mumbai

SUMMIT SECURITIES LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L65921MH1997PLC194571 Registered Office: 213, Bezzola Complex, B Wing, 71, Sion-Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai – 400 071 Tel No.: +91-22-25292152/54 Fax No: +91-22-25297423

Website: www.summitsecurities.net Email: summitsec@gmail.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Wednesday, February 6, 2019, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018.

This information is also available on the company's website viz., www.summitsecurities.net and the website of the stock exchanges viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For **Summit Securities Limited**

Place: Mumbai Jiya Gangwani Date : January 25, 2019 Company Secretary

and before that Known as Transoceanic

LIC HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED Regd. Office: 208, Lalji Shopping Centre, S.V.Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai-92. 4th Floor, Jeevan Prakash Building, PM Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Email: grievances@meghmayur.com

Shreya Shetty

Company Secretary

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable property)

Whereas the Authorised Officer/s of LIC Housing Finance Limited, under Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice under Section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling upon the following borrower/s to pay the amounts mentioned against their respective names together with interest thereon at the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notices, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc till the date of payment and /or realisation.

Sr. No.	Loan Account No. of Borrowers	Name of Borrowers	Description of secured Asset	Amount Demanded (Rs.)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession
1.	611100001436	Ms. Varsha Satish Gaikwad	Flat No. 001, B-Wing, Sai Shraddha Apartment, Bldg Type – C, Moregaon, 30mtr. Road, Nallasopara (East)	13,93,419.86	16.12.2014	22.01.2019 (Symbolic)
2.	611100001600 & 611100002271	Mr.Ganesh Sheregar	Flat No. 205, 2nd Floor, C wing, Bldg No.2, Phase I, Balaji Complex, Kurgaon, Boisar (West), Parnallinaka, Boisar-Tarapur Rd, TalPalghar, DistThane	19,85,412.18	23.09.2017	22.01.2019 (Symbolic)

as per the respective demand notices with further interest as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc incurred till the date of payment and / or realisation.

However, since the borrowers mentioned here in above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the borrowers mentioned here in above in particular and to the public in general that the Authorised Officers of LICHFL have taken Possession Notice of the properties/Secured Assets described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him/them under Section 14 of the said Act on the dates mentioned above. The borrowers mentioned here in above in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid

properties/Secured Assets and any dealings with the said properties/Secured Assets will be subject to the mortgage of LIC **Authorised Officer**

: 26.01.2019 Place : Mumbai LIC HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED



The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd. (A Government of India Enterprise)

Shipping House, 245 Madam Cama Road, Mumbai - 400 021 Website: www.shipindia.com • Twitter: @shippingcorp
CIN-No.: L63030MH1950G0I008033



Date: 24.01.2019

Shri Raja Basu. C/o Shri Kiran B. Pulekar, Saraswati Triveni CHS Ltd; Rajaji Path, Ram Nagar, Dombivli (E), Dist: Thane, Maharashtra 421 201

Shri Raja Basu. 59/5, Old Nimta Road, Belgharia, Kolkata 700 083

Shri Raja Basu, Room No. 9, Hostel No. 1, MTI - SCI, 52-C, AS Marg, Powai, Mumbai 400 072

EVICTION ORDER

In reference to my earlier Eviction order dated 30.08.2018, you were directed to vacate the Room No. 9, Ground Floor, Hostel No. 1 Maritime Training Institute, The Shipping Corporation of India Limited, 52 - C, Adi Shankaracharya Marg, Powai, Mumbai - 400 072 which you are not authorised to occupy / hold.

You have preferred an appeal against the Eviction order dated 30.08.2018 before the Bombay City Civil Court vide Misc Appeal No. 225 of 2018, which was finally dismissed on merit vide order dated 15.01.2019.

Now, therefore in exercise of the powers conferred on me under sub - section (1) of Section 5 of the Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorized Occupants) Act, 1971, I hereby direct you, Shri Raja Basu and all persons who may be in occupation of the said premises or any part thereof to vacate the said premises along with your belongings within 7 (Seven) days of the date of this order. In the event of refusal or failure to comply with this order within the period specified above, yourself and all other persons concerned will be evicted, if need be, by the use of such force as may be necessary.

Shankaracharya Marg, Powai, Mumbai - 400 072.

The same has also been sent to your personal E-mail ID.

Room No. 9, Ground Floor, Hostel No. 1, Maritime Training Institute, The Shipping Corporation of India Limited, 52 - C, Adi कृते भारतीय भीजान निगम निर्मित

TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that Mr. Bhagwati Prasad Sharma & Mr. Bhudev Prasad Sharma are the joint owners and members of Flat No. 214 in the society known as Malad Natraj Market CHS Ltd., S. V. Road, Malad (W), Mumbai -400 064 and holding share certificate No. 86 of five share from 426 to 430 (both inclusive). The said share certificate has been lost/misplaced and not traceable. The above mentioned members have requested to the Society to issue duplicate Share Certificate in their joint names in respect of the said Flat.

If any persons have any claims objections to issue duplicate share certificate in their names, are requested to inform the Secretary of the Society, in writing alongwith supporting documents for their claims/objections within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice; failing which the Society shall proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificate, as per the bye-laws of the Society, in the names

of the above applicant members. For and on behalf of: Malad Natraj Market CHS Ltd.

(Hon. Secretary) Place : Mumbai Date: 26.01.2019

जाहिर नोटिस

मालमत्ताः इमारात क्र. ०२व सदनिका क्र. 30 सचिन सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्यादित , मिठागर मार्ग, मुलुंड (पूर्व), मुंबई ४०००८१. वरील मालमत्तेचे मूळ मालक श्री. शरदचंद्र बच्चुभाई गुजराथी यांचा दिनांक २३/०६/२०१६ रोजी मृत्यू झाला. वरील मालमत्तेचे भाग भांडवल प्रमाणपत्र क्र. १८ भाग क्र. ४८६ पासून ४९० पर्यंत आहे. ह्या मालमत्तेच्या संदर्भात खालील व्यक्तींचा अर्ज दिनांक १९/०७/२०१८ रोजी संस्थेला प्राप्त झाला आहे :-

- भी. प्रशांत शरदचंद्र गुजराथी
- २) श्री. तुशार शरदचंद्र गुजराथी ३) श्री. पंकज शरदचंद्र गुजराथी

वरील व्यक्तींना मृत सदस्याच्या जागी तात्पुरता सदस्य म्हणून दाखल करण्याचा संस्थेचा मानस आहे. तरी वरील वाबीस कुणाचा आक्षेप असल्यास त्या व्यक्तीने संबंधित मूळ दस्तऐवजा सहित संस्थेच्या पदाधिकाऱ्यांशी दिनांक १९/०२/२०१९ पर्यंत कार्यालयीन वेळेत (सकाळी १० ते १२ व सायंकाळी ५ ते ७. बुधवार सुड़ी) संपर्क साधावा. या तारखेनंतर आलेल्या कुठल्याही अर्जाचा / पत्रव्यवहाराचा विचार करण्यास संस्था वांधील राहणार नाही.

> सचिन सहकारी गृहनिर्माण संस्था मर्यादित करीता, अधिकृत पदाधिकारी

Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd. CIN: L29120MH1986PLC042028

Regd. Office: Jain Plastic Park, N. H. No. 6, Bambhori, Jalgaon MH 425001. Tel: 0257 2258011, Fax: 0257 2258111, Email: investor.corr@jains.com; Website: www.jains.com

NOTICE

Transfer of Ordinary Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

This Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (the Rules) notified by the Minsitry of Corporate Affairs.

The Act and the Rules (above) inter-alia, provide that all the Equity Shares of the Company in respect of which dividend amounts have not been claimed by the Shareholders for seven consecutive years or more are required to be transferred to demat account of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPF Authority).

Accordingly, the Company has sent individual communication on 22.01.2019 through Registered Post to the concerned Shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF as per the aforesaid Rules for taking appropriate action. The full details of such Shareholders and their shares which are due for transfer to IEPF are also available on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.nseprimeir.com/z_JISLJALEQS/files/JISL_ Proposed IEPF-4 share list 2018.zip. Shareholders are requested to refer the website of the Company to verify the details of their shares liable to be transferred to IEPF.

Shareholders may note that the shares once transferred to the demat account of IEPF Authority, such shares, including dividends and other benefits accruing thereon after the date of transfer can be only claimed from the IEPF Authority, after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules, and no claim shall lie against the Company. For the purpose of claiming transferred shares, an application can be made to the IEPF Authority in E-Form IEPF-5, as prescribed under the Rules, available at IEPF website i.e. www.iepf.gov.in.

- 1) In case of shares held in Physical form: Concerned Shareholders holding such shares in the physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate Share certificate(s) in lieu of original Share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer to IEPF and the original share certificate(s) held by the shareholders will stand cancelled and be deemed non negotiable.
- 2) In case of shares held in Electronic form: In respect of shares held in Demat form, the Company will inform the Depository by way of Corporate Action, where the Shareholders have their accounts for transfer of their Shares in favour of IEPF Authority.

Unclaimed dividend for the financial year 2010-11 has been transferred to IEPF on 26.10.2018. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by 15.02.2019, their underlying shares shall be transferred to IEPF demat account.

In case of any queries, the shareholders may contact Company or Company's RTA at address mentioned below

Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd. Jain Plastic Park, N.H.06, Bambhori, Jalgaon - 425001. Tel No: +91 257 2258011. Fax: +91 257 2258111. E-mail id: investor.corr@jains.com

25th January, 2019

Jalgaon

Place:

Date:

M/s Link Intime India Pvt.Ltd., C 101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083. Tel No: +91 22 49186000. Fax: +91 022 49186060 E-mail id: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in

For Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd. Sd/-

A. V. Ghodgaonkar Company Secretary

SKY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

for the quarter ended 31 Dec 2018

Registered Office: C-58, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Navi Mumbai - 400 705 Tel: 022- 67137900. CIN: L17120MH1989PLC052645

	Standalone			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-12-18	Quarter Ended 30-12-17	Quarter Ended 30-09-18	
otal income from operations (net)	1,410	1,490	1,532	
let Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	30.14	43.38	67.78	
let Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Extraordinary items)	30.14	43.38	67.78	
aid up Equity Share Capital Face Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	460.06	438.60	460.06	
leserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve is shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				
arnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs (Basic and Diluted)	0.65	0.99	1.47	
arnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs. (Basic and Diluted)	0.65	0.99	1.47	

the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website as well as on www.skycorp.in. For SKY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Place : Mumba Date: 25 - Jan - 2019

Shailesh Shah Managing Director (DIN: 00006154)

PUBLIC NOTICE

My Clients are negotiating to purchase Flat bearing No. 606, B-Wing Versova Raj Kamal CHS Ltd., bearing CTS No. 1210/3A, Village Versova, Taluka Andheri, Off Yari Road, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 061, admeasuring 745 Sq.Ft. B.U., alongwith Share Certificate No. 38 with 5 Shares numbering 186 to 190 both inclusive., Letters of Administration has been issued on 17th January 2018, in favour of Mr. Kishin Pahlajrai Advani being

the brother of the deceased. Any person having any kind of claim or lien upon the premises and or 5 shares mentioned to herein above, may lodge their claims with documentary evidence to the undersigned within 14 days of the publication of this notice, failing which my clients shall complete the transaction with the Vendor.

Dated this 26th day of January 2019 at Mumbai.

Ajit. T. Sabachandani, B. Com., LL.B. Advocate High Court & Notary Public. A-1, Mazdock Apartments, J.P. Road, Above Bank of Maharashtra, 7 Bungalows, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 061. Cell: 9821 38 90 38

C. J. GELATINE PRODUCTS LTD.

(CIN No. L24295MH1980PLC023206) Tel: 07480-423301

Email: cjsecretarial@gmail.com Regd. Office: 05, Ground Floor, Plot No. 237, Azad Nagar Rahiyashi Sangh, Azad Nagar Co-op Hsq. Soc. Ltd., Acharya Donde Marg. Sewree (W), Mumbai - 400015 (M.H.) NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Board Meeting of the Company will be held on Saturday, the 9th February, 2019 at 12.30 P.M. at the Factory Premises at 21 New Industrial Area, Mandideep, Raisen (M.P.) - 462046, inter alia for considering and approving the Un-Audited Financial Results for the guarter ended on 31" December, 2018 and any other business(s) as per the discretion of the Board of Directors.

By order of the Board For C. J. GELATINE PRODUCTS LTD. Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Pinki Sharma Date: 25/1/2019 Company Secretary

WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD Regd. Office: Ashiana 69-C • Bhulabhai Desai Road • Mumbai - 400 026 Tel. No.: 022-23686618 Fax No.: 022-23684644 E-mail Id: ho@hawcoindia.com CIN No.: L67120MH1984PLC272432; Website: www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and

Nine Months ended 31-12-2018 STANDALONE Corresponding Year to date Particulars 4 8 1 3 months 3 months figures for ended current period ended 31/12/2018 31/12/2017 Unaudited Unaudited Total income from operations Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period 2.09 2.37 4.19 (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or 2.09 2.37 4.19 Extraordinary items) Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or 1.76 1.99 3.58 Extraordinary items) Total Comprehensive Income for the NA period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for NA the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 99.89 99.89 Equity Share Capital 99.89 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) 0.18 0.36 (for continuing and discontinued 0.20 operations) Basic & Diluted

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites http://www.msei.in/index.aspx and on the Company's website www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

TENDER NOTICE FOR LEASING OF PARCEL SPACE (SLR/SLRD)

Tender Notice No. C/259/RNY/Leasing/SLR/2018-19/2 Dated: 21-01-2019 Sealed tender invites by Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager, Rangiya from registered lease holder(s) under Category "A" or "B" of Rangiya Division for leasing of both compartment of front SLR and one compartment of R/SLR-I in 02 nos. on single trip basis for 05 years:-

TRAIN WISE DETAILS FOR LEASING OF SLRS & SLRDS FOR 05 YEARS PERIOD ARE AS UNDER:

SN	Train No. & Name	Station		Available space of 04	Days of running	Railway per day single trip reserve price for each 4 tones SLR	Money per 4 (SLR/ SLRD)	
		From	То	tonne SLR/ SLRD	3	compartment (in Rs)*	tonnes compartment (in Rs)*	
1	15927 Rangiya-New Tinsukia Intercity Exp.	Rangiya	New Tinsukia	F/SLR-I, F/SLR-II, R/SLR-I	4 days in a week	10,360/-	1,00,000/-	
2	15967 Rangiya- Dibrugarh Intercity Exp.	Rangiya	Dibrugarh	F/SLR-I, F/SLR-II, R/SLR-I	3days in a week	7,024/-	1,00,000/-	
3	Guwahati Intercity Exp.	Naharlagun	Guwahati	R/SLR-I, F/SLRD-I, F/SLRD-II	Daily	2,332/-	1,00,000/-	
	4FC44NA wkananalak							

15614 Murkongselek-|K/SLK-1, F/SLRD-1, 1,00,000/-3,024/-Kamakhya Daily Murkongselek | Kamakhya Intercity Exp. F/SLRD-II 55714 Rangiya-New F/SLR-I, F/SLR-1,00,000/-7,383/-Daily Rangiya Jalpaiguri II & R/SLR-I Jalpaiguri Passenger 55895 Rangiya-Mur F/SLR-I, F/SLR-1,00,000/-3,506/-Rangiya Daily Murkongselek II & R/SLR-I kongselek Passenger 55861 Rangiya-R/SLR-I, F/SLRD-I, 1,00,000/ 1,399/-Dekergaon Daily Rangiya F/SLR-II Dekergaon Passenger *Note: (i) "There would be no escalation during the 1st three years in lumpsum leased freight. An

Annual escalation of lumpsum lease freight @ 10% per annum on the lumpsum leased freight of the immediate year shall be applicable from 4th year onwards".

(ii) GST (Goods and Services taxes) will be levied on the lease freight as mentioned above. Cost of tender document: 1,120/- for each 4 tonne SLR and SLRD compartment (non-refundable).

Tender form will be sold in the office of the Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager, Rangiya from 10.00 hrs. to 16.00 hrs. on all working days from 28-01-2019 to 25-02-2019.

Tender can be dropped at 13.00 hrs. of 26-02-2019 in the office of the Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager, Rangiya and Tender will be open at 16.00 hrs. on 26-02-2019 in the office of the Sr. Divisional Commercial Manager, Rangiya.

Tender form and further details available at www.nfr.indianrailways.gov.in and above mentioned offices. **Divisional Commercial Manager, Rangiya**



NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY "Serving Customers with a smile"



VAKRANGEE LIMITED

VAKRANGEE CORPORATE HOUSE, PLOT NO. 93, ROAD NO. 16, M.I.D.C. MAROL, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI- 400 093, INDIA CIN: L65990MH1990PLC056669

PHONE: 022 6776 5100/ 2850 3412 FAX: 022 2850 2017

UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31-Dec-18	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-17	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	9,679.38	1,40,676.57	1,80,241.71	6,50,199.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	530.31	3,395.21	36,393.93	1,02,387.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	707.71	3,572.61	36,393.93	1,02,387.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	370.95	1,877.53	24,665.61	68,045.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	138.11	1,883.30	27,486.72	64,858.90
6	Equity Share Capital	10,588.03	10,588.03	10,588.03	10,588.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				2,48,653.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations 1. Basic:	0.04	0.18	2.33	6.43
	2. Diluted :	0.04	0.18	2.31	6.41

Notes:

- 1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, January 25, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results and issued an unqualified report.
- The Consolidated Financial Statements for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 [Ind AS] prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- 3. (a) The Company's standalone turnover is Rs. 8,246.13 Lacs, profit/(loss) before tax is Rs. 224.94 Lacs and profit/(loss) after tax
- is Rs. 98.88 Lacs for the guarter ended December 31, 2018. (b) The Company's standalone turnover is Rs. 1,36,231.32 Lacs, profit/(loss) before tax is Rs. 2,748.09 Lacs and profit/(loss) after
- 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year to date financial results are available on the websites of the concerned Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the company at www.vakrangee.in.
- Figures for the previous quarter have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

tax is Rs. 1,472.19 Lacs for the nine months ended December 31, 2018.

For & on behalf of the Board Dinesh Nandwana Executive Chairman (DIN: 00062532)

Place: Mumbai Date: January 25, 2019